NORTH SHORE
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
September 1, 2023 - September 30, 2023

General Fund

General Fund - Checking
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Excess Cost Aid 2022-2023
Text Book Aid

Lottery Aid

Cannibis Revenue

Mobile Sporting Wagering

Special Education Grant - Title II & IV
Federal Grant - IDEA 611

Federal Grant - IDEA 619

Federal Grant - IDEA ARP 611 & 619

Miscellaneous Refunds

Interest

BOCES Aid

City School District of Glen Cove - Special Education Services
Community Education

East Williston UFSD - Bus / Repair Services

East Williston UFSD - Special Education Services

FEMA Reimbursement - Termometer / Temperature Scanning
Great Neck UFSD - Bus/ Repair Services

Great Neck UFSD - Special Education Services

Half Hollow Hills CSD - Special Education Services
Hicksville UFSD - Special Ed Services

Massepequa UFSD - Contract Services

North Shore Before/After School Child Care

Retiree's Health Insurance Contribution

Roslyn Public Schools - Special Education Services

Void

Transfer from General Fund - Money Market

Transfer from School Lunch Fund

Total Receipts

Disbursements:

Check# 86096 - 86540

Net Payroll

Transfer to General Fund - Money Market
Transfer to Special Aid Fund

Total Checks Issued & Wire Transfers

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Reconciliation with Bank Statements
Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

In Transit

Less: Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest

Transfer from General Fund Checking
Transfer to General Fund Checking
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023
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2,712,216.38

44,243.00
42,555.00
885,039.50
1,855.68
405,471.18

60,884.40
233,328.00
7,273.00
43,746.00

6,248.98
754.26
497,604.45
4,033.00
6,742.00
3,836.97
4,868.32
55,402.97
191.66
1,172.50
2,410.76
1,058.00
101,723.00
3,300.00
31,418.07
6,331.00
22,559.10
7,600,000.00 A - page2
38,854.46 B - page4

10,112,905.26

(4,878,598.16)

(3,112,977.39)
(2,100,000.00) C - page 2
(310,966.26) D - page5
)

(10,402,541.81

2,422,579.83 see page 9 - Acct# 200-01

2,536,859.75
150.00
(114,429.92)

2,422,579.83

9,291,194.60
25,153.06
2,100,000.00 C - page 2

(7,600,000.00) A - page 2
3,816,347.66 see page9 - Acct# 200-02

3,816,347.66



General Fund -Grant in Aid - Bullet Grant
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund Certificate of Deposit

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

CD Matured - Transfer to a new Certificate of Deposit
CD Matured - Transfer to a new Certificate of Deposit
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund Certificate of Deposit
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

New General Fund Certificate of Deposit
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund Certificate of Deposit
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund -Liquid Asset - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund - Capital Reserve - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund- Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Worker's Compensation Reserve - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023
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1,032,165.38
2,952.27

1,035,117.65 see page 9 - Acct# 200-05

1,035,117.65

10,363,283.54
46,634.78
(2,409,918.32) E-Page3
(8,000,000.00) F - Page 3
- seepage9-Acct{ 201-00

8,000,000.00 F -Page 3

8,000,000.00 see page 9 - Acct# 201-00

8,000,000.00

2,409,918.32 E-Page3

2,409,918.32 see page 9 - Acct# 201-00

2,409,918.32

474,852.25
1,358.21

476,210.46 see page 9 - Acct# 204-02

476,210.46

1,151,579.72
3,293.83

1,154,873.55 see page 9 - Acct# 206-01

1,154,873.55

31,766.46
45.69

31,812.15 see page 9 - Acct# 208-00

31,812.15

446,962.64
1,278.43

448,241.07 see page 9 - Acct # 211-01

448,241.07



Unemployment Insurance Reserve - Money Market

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Liability Reserve - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Employee Benefit Accrued Liability Reserve -

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

ERS Contribution Reserve - Money Market

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund -Appropriated Funds - Money Market

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

TRS Reserve - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

General Fund - Repair Reserve - Money Market

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

School Lunch Fund

School Lunch Fund - Checking
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Receipts

NSF

Quarterly Sales Tax

Transfer to General Fund - Checking
Less: Disbursements

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023
Deposit in Transit

Less: Outstanding Checks
Adjusted Bank Balance 9/30/2023
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201,673.52
576.84

202,250.36 see page 9 -Acct # 212-01

202,250.36

116,909.36
334.39

117,243.75 see page 9 - Acct # 213-01

117,243.75

340,777.66
974.72

341,752.38 see page 9 - Acct # 214-01

341,752.38

209,951.42
600.52

210,551.94 see page 9 - Acct # 215-02

210,551.94

623,891.17
1,784.50

625,675.67 see page 9 - Acct # 216-02

625,675.67

1,098,594.68

3,142.28

1,101,736.96 see page 9- Acct # 217-01

1,101,736.96

385,085.58
1,101.45

386,187.03 see page 9 - Acct # 230-01

386,187.03

177,145.74
178,029.88
(100.00
(456.39
(38,854.46
(18,429.93

)
)
) B- page2
)

297,334.84 see page 11 - Acct # 200-00

271,737.63
27,703.16
(2,105.95)

297,334.84



Gifts, Donations & Trips

Gifts, Donations & Trips - Checking
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Homecoming

PSAT Exam Fee

IPAD Retainer Fees

Chrome Book Insurance Fees

NSF

Scholarship Deposits

MS Deposit

HS Deposit

Less: Disbursement-MS

Less: Disbursement-HS
Less: Disbursement-Gifts and Donation
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Gifts and Donation

Middle School ECA

High school ECA

Scholarship Accounts Combined

Less: Outstanding Checks- MS ECA

Less: Outstanding Checks- HS ECA

Less: Outstanding Checks- Gifts and Donations
Adjusted Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Special Aid Fund

Special Aid Fund - Checking
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Transfer from General Fund Checking
Less: Disbursement

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Less: Outstanding Checks
Adjusted Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Capital / Bond Accounts

Energy Performance Lease 21-22
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Capital Project Fund - Budgeted Projects - Checking

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023
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919,479.14
5,000.00
900.00
1,495.00
4,480.00
(180.00)
1,528.27
6,772.12
103.76
(16,582.22)
(821.02)
(9,576.00)

912,599.05

516,269.14
35,881.65
180,016.03
201,679.41
(1,770.00)
(10,044.18)
(9,433.00)

912,599.05

47,882.59
310,966.26
(197,275.13)

161,573.72

164,011.22
(2,437.50)

161,573.72

1,316,171.19

1,316,171.19

1,316,171.19

692,093.75
566.28

692,660.03

692,660.03

see page 12 - Acct# 200

D - page2

see page 13 - Acct # 200-00

see page 14 - Acct # 200-06

see page 14 - Acct # 200-10



Capital Project Fund - MM -Phase II - 21 Mill
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Transfer to Capital Project Fund - 21 Million BAN
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Capital Project Fund - 19 Million Bond - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Capital Project Fund - Phase I - 15 Million Bond - Money Market
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Less: Disbursement

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Capital Project Fund - Phase II -21 Million BAN

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Transfer from Capital Project Fund - 21 Million BAN - Money Market
Less: Disbursement

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Capital Project Fund - Phase II - 3 Mill
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Add: Interest

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Capital Project Fund - Checking Reserve Funds
Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023

Add: Interest

Less: Disbursement

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023
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7,995,991.94
32,443.86
(600,000.00) G - page 6

7,428,435.80 see page 14 - Acct# 201-09

7,428,435.80

303,886.53
869.20

304,755.73 see page 14 - Acct # 206-10

304,755.73

331,419.53
(15,286.28)

316,133.25 see page 14 - Acct # 207-10

316,133.25

171,627.27

125.83
600,000.00 G - page6
(651,382.71)

120,370.39 see page 14 - Acct # 208-10

120,370.39

3,044,171.72
13,082.62

3,057,254.34 see page 14 - Acct# 208-11

1,594,278.86
4,531.80
(16,474.57)

1,582,336.09 see page 14 - Acct # 230-10

1,582,336.09



Debt Service Fund

Debt Service - Money Market

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Payroll Checking

Beginning Book Balance 9/1/2023
Net Payroll

Less: Disbursements

Ending Book Balance 9/30/2023

Ending Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Less: Outstanding Checks
Adjusted Bank Balance 9/30/2023

Reserve Accounts

Workers Compensation Reserve
Unemployment Insurance Reserve

TRS Reserve

Liability Reserve

Employee Benefit Accrued Liability Reserve
Capital Reserve

Repair Reserve

ERS Contribution Reserves

Total

552,169.89

552,169.89

552,169.89

3,113,006.13
(3,113,006.13)

15,006.03
(15,006.03)

see page 15 - Acct# 200-01

Interest Earned in *Consolidated
Reserve Account  Reserve Bank Account Investment account Investment
1,489,268.92 1,489,268.92 31,608.87 (31,608.87)
1,763,738.12 202,250.36 47,412.97 1,514,074.79
3,690,263.42 1,101,736.96 47,412.95 2,541,113.51
117,243.75 117,243.75
341,752.38 341,752.38 -
905,155.38 1,154,873.55 31,608.67 (281,326.84)
627,295.03 386,187.03 241,108.00
5,975,511.15 210,551.94 158,043.20 5,606,916.01
14,910,228.15 5,003,864.89 316,086.66 9,590,276.60

*The difference between the Reserve Accounts and Reserve Bank Accounts Balances will be transferred at a later date

District Treasurer
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TRIAL BALANCES
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2024

Cycle 03

Post Dates From 07/01/2023 To 09/30/2023

G/L Account Description Debits Credits
Assets
200-01 Cash - General Fund Checking 2,422,579.83
200-02 General Fund MM 3,816,347.66
200-05 GF-Grant in Aid-Bullet Grant 1,035,117.65
201-01 General Fund -Reserve CD 1 8,000,000.00
201-02 General Fund -Reserve CD 2 2,409,918.32
204-02 GF Liquid Assets 476,210.46
206-01 Capital Reserve 1,154,873.55
208-00 Cash- MM- 31,812.15
210-00 Petty Cash 800.00
211-01 Workers Comp Reserve 448,241.07
212-01 Unemployment Ins Reserve 202,250.36
213-01 Liability Reserve 117,243.75
214-01 Emp Benefit Accr Liabili 341,752.38
215-02 ERS Contribution Reserve 210,551.94
216-02 Appropriated Funds 625,675.67
217-01 TRS Reserve 1,101,736.96
230-01 Repair Reserve 386,187.03
380-00 Accounts Receivable 94,282.10
380-02 Accounts Receivable-Excess MM 214.07
380-03 Accounts Receivable-Health Ins 46,793.45
380-04 Accounts Receivable-Life 747.02
391-03 Due From School Lunch Fund 38,339.31
391-04 Due From Special Aid Fund 659,476.05
391-05 Due From Capital Fund 231,308.26
410-00 Due From State and Federal 293,442.80
440-00 Due From Other Governments 354,778.65
489-00 LIPA Receivables 1,250,000.00
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
510-00 Total Est. Rev.-Modified Budg. 116,501,772.60
511-00 Appropriated Reserves 560,000.00
521-00 Encumbrances 82,199,279.57
522-00 Expenditures 20,563,610.37
599-00 Appropriated Fund Balance 4,311,504.08
Liabilities and Reserves
600-00 Accounts Payable 594,187.06
600-99 Accounts Payable 65,856.16
601-00 Accrued Liabilities 700,928.97
630-04 Due to Special Aid fund 36,609.17
630-05 Due to Capital Projects 1,473,971.18
630-07 Due to Debt Service 4,077,666.31
631-00 Due to Other Governments 798,520.84
631-FX Flex Payments 1,140.16
632-00 Due to State Teachers'Ret.Sys 6,631,036.20
637-00 Due to Employees' Ret. System 681,161.48
690-02 Deposits Payable 500.00
691-00 Deferred Revenues 1,536,731.04
720-00 Health Insurance 684,095.68
720-RE Retiree Health Insurance 362,375.63
720-RL Retiree Life Insurance 56,447.16
720-RM Retiree Excess Major Medical 2,325.43
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2024
Cycle 03
Post Dates From 07/01/2023 To 09/30/2023

G/L Account Description Debits Credits
722-01 Fed Tax 1099R 1,216.54
724-00 Association and Union Dues 206.90
814-00 Workers' Compensation Reserve 1,489,268.92
815-00 Unemployment Insurance Reserve 1,763,738.12
821-00 Reserve for Encumbrances 82,199,279.57
828-00 TRS Contribution Reserve 3,690,263.42
862-00 Liability Reserve 117,243.75
867-00 Employee Bene/Accr Liab Reserv 341,752.38
878-00 Capital Reserve 905,155.38
882-00 Repair Reserve 627,295.03
889-00 ERS Contribution Reserve 5,975,511.15
889-01 Nonspendable 534.00
914-01 Approp Fund Bal(Next Yr) 3,292,621.00
915-00 Assigned Unappropriated Fund 1,018,883.08
917-00 Unassigned Fund Balance 4,664,529.40
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts

960-00 Total Appropriations-Mod.Budg. 121,373,276.68
980-00 Revenues 4,722,519.32

Grand Totals 249,886,847.11 249,886,847.11

The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 09/30/2023.

* - To include Budgetary entries for the current month, run the report through the last day of the cycle
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHOOL LUNCH FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2024
Cycle 03
Post Dates From 07/01/2023 To 09/30/2023

G/L Account Description Debits Credits
Assets
200-00 Cash 297,334.84
210-01 Cash Drawer 1,225.00
410-00 Due From State and Federal 30,057.00
445-00 Inv. of Mat. & Supplies (Opt) 12,903.93
446-01 Purchased Food Inventory 39,679.74
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
510-00 Estimated Revenues 2,065,384.00
521-00 Encumbrances 974,745.32
522-00 Expenditures 117,782.31
599-00 Appropriated Fund Balance 4,853.39
Liabilities and Reserves
600-00 Accounts Payable 32,973.81
630-01 Due to General Fund 38,339.31
631-00 Due To Other Governments 1,365.94
689-00 Deferred Revenue 113,957.82
689-02 Meal Pay Plus 1,129.42
689-03 Advance Supply Chain Assistanc 91,712.74
806-00 Nonspendable Inventory 40,078.11
821-00 Reserve for Encumbrances 974,745.32
917-00 Unassigned Fund Balance 533.69
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts

960-00 Appropriations 2,070,237.39
980-00 Revenues 179,959.36

Grand Totals 3,544,499.22 3,544,499.22

The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 09/30/2023.

* - To include Budgetary entries for the current month, run the report through the last day of the cycle

page 11



VRHTS ESRHAYyAvVTHLI EySRRI D&TH@T

UGyAIl | LVARI E EPAy &I HAB TrraCf a@YI e 4or Frsl aOgear 202u
ycl @ 03
Post Dates From 07/01/2023 To 09/30/2023

Exmmarc 8L @Eerbn es

Etate
6/1 LIloxYt Desl riNtroY De, 1ts yre. its
Lssets

200 Cash 912,599.05

f x. detarc aY. AhNeYse LI11 oxYts
522 Expenditures 14,215.09
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600 Accounts Payable 12,576.85
738 Student Deposits 204,083.50
821 Reserve for Encumbrances 15,254.51
899 Other Restricted Fund Balance 199,827.19
912 Unrestricted Fund Balance 15,254.51
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980 Revenues 27,253.77
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SPECIAL AID FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2024
Cycle 03
Post Dates From 07/01/2023 To 09/30/2023

G/L Account Description Debits Credits
Assets
200-00 Cash 161,573.72
391-01 Due From Other Funds 36,609.17
410-00 Due From State and Federal 65,581.04
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
521-00 Encumbrances 1,387,650.33
522-00 Expenditures 770,178.31
Liabilities and Reserves
600-00 Account Payable 73,793.41
600-99 Accounts Payable 332.67
601-00 Accrued Liabilities 6,414.00
630-01 Due to General Fund 659,476.05
631-00 Due to Other Governments 1,300.00
821-00 Reserve for Encumbrances 1,387,650.33
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
980-00 Revenues 292,626.11
Grand Totals 2,421,592.57 2,421,592.57

The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 09/30/2023.

*-To include Budgetary entries for the current month, run the report through the last day of the cycle
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAPITAL FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2024

Cycle 03

Post Dates From 07/01/2023 To 09/30/2023

Summary - All Services

G/L Account Description Debits Credits
Assets
200-06 Energy Performance 21-22 1,316,171.19
200-10 Capital Proj-Budgeted Acct H 692,660.03
201-09 Phase II--BAN-21mill - MM 7,428,435.80
206-10 Capital Project - $19 M 304,755.73
207-10 Phase I-15 m ( original $39 Mi 316,133.25
208-10 Phase II- BAN-21 M- 120,370.39
208-11 Capital Project -Phase |1 -3 M 3,057,254.34
230-10 Checking Reserve 1,582,336.09
391-01 Due from General Fund 1,473,971.18
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
521-00 Encumbrances 8,520,209.56
522-00 Expenditures 277,422.93
Liabilities and Reserves
600-99 Accounts Payable 1,037,573.61
601-00 Accrued Liabilities 589,659.83
626-00 Bond Anticipation Note Payable 21,654,296.00
630-01 Due to General Fund 231,308.26
630-02 Due to Debt Service Fund 340,359.87
630-03 Due to Other Funds 84,359.24
821-00 Reserve for Encumbrances 8,520,209.56
915-00 Assigned Unappropr Fund Bal 8,230,566.33
917-00 Unassigned Fund Balance 862,301.12
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts

980-00 Revenues 219.33

Grand Totals 33,320,286.82 33,320,286.82

The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 09/30/2023.

* - To include Budgetary entries for the current month, run the report through the last day of the cycle
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2024
Cycle 03
Post Dates From 07/01/2023 To 09/30/2023

G/L Account Description Debits Credits
Assets
200-01 Cash MM 552,169.89
391-01 Due from General Fund 4,077,666.31
391-02 Due from Capital Fund 424,719.11
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
510-00 Estimated Revenue 5,194,813.19
522-00 Expenditures 1,117,146.88
Liabilities and Reserves
884-00 Reserve for Debt 283,648.14
917-00 Unassigned Fund Balance 690,561.56
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
960-00 Appropriations 5,194,813.19
980-00 Revenues 5,197,492.49

Grand Totals 11,366,515.38
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EXTRA CLASSROOM ACTIVITY

SCHOLARSHIP FUND ACCOUNTS
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EXTRA CLASSROOM ACTIVITY FUND
NORTH SHORE MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023-2024

For the period 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024

Receipts Disbursements Balance
Beginning Balance July 1, 2023 $ 33,554.42
July $ 104.67 | $ - $ 33,659.09
August $ 1,169.82 | $ - $ 34,828.91
September | $ 103.76 | $ 821.02 [ $ 34,111.65
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
L $ 34,111.65 |
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Date From 9/1/2023
Date to 09/30/2023

NORTH SHORE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bank Reconciliation Report

Checking Account
992

Ending Balance on Statement Dated : 09/30/2023

Outstanding Deposits (Bank Deposits) -> +

Less Outstanding Checks:

$35,881.65

$0.00
$1,770.00

Cash Balance as of : 09/30/2023

Cash Balance for Checking as of 9/1/2023

Add: Total Deposits (Bank Deposits):

Less: Total Checks and Withdrawals:

Computer Cash Balance as of : 09/30/2023

$34,111.65 #xx

$34,828.91
$103.76
($821.02)

Summary of Asset Accounts

$34,111.65 #xx

Gl Acct  Account Name Begin Bal Recpt/JV Disb/JV Transfer End Bal.
990 Petty Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
991 Cash On Hand $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
992 Checking $34,828.91 $103.76 ($821.02) $0.00 $34,111.65 =+
993 Savings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
994 Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $34,828.91 $103.76 ($821.02) $0.00 $34,111.65

*** Entries Must Match
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NORTH SHORE MIDDLE SCHOOL

General Ledger Report
From Date: 9/1/2023 Financial Report From Acct: 1
To Date: 09/30/2023 To Acct: 999999
Activity Accounts

Acct Account Name Beg. Bal. Recpt / JV Disb / JV Transfers End. Bal. YTD Payables Work Bal
1000  STUDENT COUNCIL $5,446.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,446.76 $0.00 $5,446.76
1002  SC-GLOBAL CITIZENS $5.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.10 $0.00 $5.10
1003 SC-INTERNATIONAL CLUB $55.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55.90 $0.00 $55.90
1004  SC-SCRABBLE CLUB $101.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101.36 $0.00 $101.36
1005  SC-MOCK TRIAL $5.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.10 $0.00 $5.10
1009  SC-COMPUTER CLUB $85.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85.42 $0.00 $85.42
1011  SC-ANIMAL CLUB $141.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $141.30 $0.00 $141.30
1012  SC-STAGE3 CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1013  SC-SADD $79.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §79.22 $0.00 $79.22
1014  SC-VIDEO FILM CLUB $101.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101.36 $0.00 $101.36
1100  6TH GRADE CLASS BOARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1200  7TH GRADE CLASS BOARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1300  8TH GRADE CLASS BOARD $75.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.53 $0.00 $75.53
2000 ARTCLUB $31.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.73 $0.00 $31.73
4000 FACSCLUB $271.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271.69 $0.00 $271.69
7000 INTRAMURALS $2,694.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,694.10 $0.00 $2,694.10
8000 ITALIAN CLUB $1,157.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,157.15 $0.00 $1,157.15
8100 MANDARIN CLUB $506.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $506.72 $0.00 $506.72
10000 MATHLETES $6.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.88 $0.00 $6.88
12000 NEWSPAPER-VIKING VOICE $6.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.19 $0.00 $6.19
13500 SCHOOL STORE $81.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.42 $0.00 $81.42
15000 SKICLUB $6,392.06 $0.00 $(34.00) $0.00 $6,358.06 $0.00 $6,358.06
16000 SPANISH CLUB $198.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198.63 $0.00 $198.63
18000 ORGANIC GARDENING CLUB $1,010.89 $0.00 $(777.22) $0.00 $233.67 $0.00 $233.67
20000 YEARBOOK CLUB $6,937.51 $0.00 $(9.80) $0.00 $6,927.71 $0.00 $6,927.71
22000 FRENCH CLUB $82.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.00 $0.00 $82.00
23000 GSA $6.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.29 $0.00 $6.29
24000 ANIMAL RIGHTS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
25000 MASQUERS $8,115.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,115.59 $0.00 $8,115.59
26000 CULTURE CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
99000 INTEREST PAYMENTS $1,233.01 $103.76 $0.00 $0.00 $1,336.77 $0.00 $1,336.77
Activity Accounts Grand Total $34,828.91 $103.76 $(821.02) $0.00 $34,111.65 $0.00 $34,111.65

GL Accounts

GL Acct Begin Bal Recpt / JV Disb / JV Transfers End Bal YTD Payables Work Bal
990 Petty Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
991 Cash On Hand $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
992 Checking $34,828.91 $103.76 $(821.02) $0.00 $34,111.65 $0.00 $34,111.65
993 Savings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
994 Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
General Ledger Grand Total $34,828.91 $103.76 $(821.02) $0.00 $34,111.65 $0.00 $34,111.65
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EXTRA CLASSROOM ACTIVITY FUND
NORTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL
2023-2024

For the period 07/01/2023-6/30/2024

Receipts Disbursements Balance

Beginning Balance July 1, 2023 $ 183,993.05

July 97.00 9,254.10 174,835.95
August 4,946.00 0.00 179,781.95
September 6,772.12 16,582.22 169,971.85
October
November -
December -
January -
February -
March -
April -
May -
June -

$169,971.85 |
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Date From 9/1/2023
Date to 09/30/2023

NORTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL
Bank Reconciliation Report

Checking Account

992

Ending Balance on Statement Dated : 09/30/2023 $180,016.03
Outstanding Deposits (Bank Deposits) -> + $0.00
Less Outstanding Checks: $10,044.18
Cash Balance as of : 09/30/2023 $169,971.85
Cash Balance for Checking as of 9/1/2023 $179,781.95
Add: Total Deposits (Bank Deposits): $6,772.12
Less: Total Checks and Withdrawals: ($16,582.22)
Computer Cash Balance as of : 09/30/2023 $169,971.85 wwx
Summary of Asset Accounts
Gl Acct  Account Name Begin Bal Recpt/JV Disb/JV Transfer End Bal.
990 Petty Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
991 Cash On Hand $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
992 Checking $179,781.95 $6,772.12 ($16,582.22) $0.00 $169,971.85 »*=
993 Savings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
994  Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
995  Foreign trips - France $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
996  Foreign Trips - Spain $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
997  Foreign Trips - ltaly $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $179,781.95 $6,772.12 ($16,582.22) $0.00 $169,971.85

*** Entries Must Match
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NORTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL

General Ledger Report
From Date: 9/1/2023 Financial Report From Acct: 1
To Date: 09/30/2023 To Acct: 999999
Activity Accounts
Acct Account Name Beg. Bal. Recpt / JV Disb / JV Transfers End. Bal. YTD Payables Work Bal
100 SGO-STUDENT GOVERNMENT $14,974.11 $9.80 $(9.80) $0.00 $14,974.11 $0.00 $14,974.11
101 SGO-ISP $2,086.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,086.83 $0.00 $2,086.83
102 SGO-LONG ISLAND STUDIES $102.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102.82 $0.00 $102.82
103 SGO-STUDENT COMM FUND $5,287.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,287.34 $0.00 $5,287.34
104 SGO-ALUMNI-CLASS OF 2003 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
105 SGO-ALUMNI CLASS OF 2004 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
106 SGO-ENGLISH $735.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $735.95 $0.00 $735.95
107 SGO-ALUMNI CLASS OF 2006 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 SGO-ALUMNI CLASS OF 2007 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
109 SGO-FRENCH CLUB $395.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $395.49 $0.00 $395.49
110 SGO-LATIN CLUB $352.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $352.92 $0.00 $352.92
111 SGO-MU ALPHA THETA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
112 SGO-NATL HONOR SOCIETY $35.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.79 $0.00 $35.79
113 SGO-AFS $2,627.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,627.25 $0.00 $2,627.25
114 SGO- CLASS OF 2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
115 SGO-CLASS OF 2017 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
116 SGO-SADD $12.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.40 $0.00 $12.40
117 SGO-CLASS OF 2011 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
118 SGO - CLASS OF 2012 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
119 SGO - CLASS OF 2013 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 SGO - CLASS OF 2014 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
121 SGO-AMNESTY INTRNTL $1,301.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,301.63 $0.00 $1,301.63
122 SGO-CLASS OF 2015 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
123 SGO-COMMUNITY SERVICE $4.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.49 $0.00 $4.49
124 SGO-CLASS OF 2016 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
125 SGO-ACOUSTIC CAFE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
126 SGO-CHALLENGE CLUB $2,425.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,425.84 $0.00 $2,425.84
127 SGO-FBLA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
128 SGO-MOCK TRIAL $16.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.00 $0.00 $16.00
129 SGO-MU ALPHA THETA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
130 SGO-NSHS PEER AIDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131 SGO-VARS SPORTS FOOTBALL $122.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $122.10 $0.00 $122.10
132 SGO-ULTIMATE FRISBEE $2.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.16 $0.00 $2.16
133 SGO-MUSIC ORCHESTRA $1.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.50 $0.00 $1.50
134 SGO-CLASS OF 2019 $637.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $637.46 $0.00 $637.46
135 SGO-CLASS OF 2020 $1.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.57 $0.00 $1.57
136 SGO-CLASS OF 2021 $305.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $305.60 $0.00 $305.60
137 SGO-CLASS OF 2022 $342.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $342.67 $0.00 $342.67
301 AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
302  ACOUSTIC CAFE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
303 ADVOCATES HUMAN RIGHTS $146.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $146.14 $0.00 $146.14
304  ANIMAL ADVOCATES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
305 CHALLENGE CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
306  CULTURE CLUB $4.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.64 $0.00 $4.64
310 DANCE CLUB/PULSE $2,266.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,266.34 $0.00 $2,266.34
313 DEBATE TEAM $267.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $267.30 $0.00 $267.30
315 ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB $181.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $181.43 $0.00 $181.43
316  FASHIONCLUB $140.78 $0.00 $(3.09) $0.00 $137.69 $0.00 $137.69
317  FBLA $496.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $496.85 $0.00 $496.85
318 FOREIGN TRIPS-SPAIN SV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
319 FOREIGN TRIPS-FRENCH SV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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NORTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL

General Ledger Report
From Date: 9/1/2023 Financial Report From Acct: 1
To Date: 09/30/2023 To Acct: 999999
Activity Accounts
Acct Account Name Beg. Bal. Recpt / JV Disb / JV Transfers  End.Bal. YTD Payables  Work Bal
320 FEP-FOREIGN EXCHGE PROG $2,202.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,202.74 $0.00 $2,202.74
321  FEP-FRENCH $5,080.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,080.36 $0.00 $5,080.36
322  FEP-ITALIAN $12,735.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,735.18 $0.00 $12,735.18
323  FOREIGN TRIPS-ITALY SV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
324  FEP-SPANISH $1,298.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,298.59 $0.00 $1,298.59
325 FHA-FOOD CLUB $56.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56.57 $0.00 $56.57
327 FRENCH CLUB $337.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $337.81 $0.00 $337.81
328  GSA $1,131.25 $0.00 $(4.04) $0.00 $1,127.21 $0.00 $1,127.21
330  INTERACT CLUB $2,747.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,747.53 $0.00 $2,747.53
333 ITALIANCLUB $200.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.13 $0.00 $200.13
334  MOCKTRIAL CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
335 MOSAIC $461.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $461.92 $0.00 $461.92
338 MU ALPHA THETA $608.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $608.72 $0.00 $608.72
339  NATL ART HONOR SOCIETY $538.63 $0.00 $(5.24) $0.00 $533.39 $0.00 $533.39
340  NSHSPEER AIDS $60.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.90 $0.00 $60.90
341 NAT'L HONOR SOCIETY $67.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67.26 $0.00 $67.26
DANCE
350  ROBOTICS CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
351  RHOKAPPANHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
360  SCHOOL STORE $5,170.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,170.34 $0.00 $5,170.34
361 SCIENCE NAT HONOR $641.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $641.00 $0.00 $641.00
SOCIETY
365 SKICLUB $457.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $457.43 $0.00 $457.43
370  SPANISHCLUB $99.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $99.00 $0.00 $99.00
375  TALIESIN YEARBOOK $14,860.69 $0.00 $(41.96) $0.00 $14,818.73 $0.00 $14,818.73
380  TRI-M MUSIC HONORS $3,479.12 $0.00 $(0.40) $0.00 $3,478.72 $0.00 $3,478.72
385  VARSITY MASQUERS $10,983.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,983.41 $0.00 $10,983.41
390 VIKING VIEW NEWSPAPER $9,656.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.,656.84 $0.00 $9.,656.84
400 VARSITY KEY CLUB $9,221.16 $0.00 $(44.27) $0.00 $9,176.89 $0.00 $9,176.89
401 ~ COMMUNITY SERVICE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
402  WORLD LANGUAGE HONOR $1,230.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,230.00 $0.00 $1,230.00
SOC.
405 YOUTH DECIDE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
501 VARSITY SPORTS-ATHLETICS $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $120.00
502  VARSITY SPORTS-BKTBALL $540.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $540.00 $0.00 $540.00
503  VARSITY - CHEERLEADING $7,275.68 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,400.68 $0.00 $7,400.68
505  VARSITY SPORTS-FOOTBALL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
515  VARSITY SPORTS-LACROSSE B $73.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73.00 $0.00 $73.00
516 VARSITY LACROSSE GIRLS $31.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.85 $0.00 $31.85
520 VARSITY SPORTS-SOFTBALL $96.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96.11 $0.00 $96.11
521  VARSITY SPORTS - SOCCER $12.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.71 $0.00 $12.71
525  VARSITY SPORTS-TRK&FLD $18,877.82 $6,630.00  $(15,747.38) $0.00 $9,760.44 $0.00 $9,760.44
530  ULTIMATE FRISBEE TEAM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
535  VARSITY VOLLEYBALL CLUB $2,720.80 $0.00 $(705.25) $0.00 $2,015.55 $0.00 $2,015.55
536 VARSITY SPORTS-GIRLS GOLF $6,028.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,028.87 $0.00 $6,028.87
600 MUSIC-JAZZ BAND $105.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.33 $0.00 $105.33
605  MUSIC-MARCHING BAND $584.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $584.97 $0.00 $584.97
610  MUSIC-TOUR/TRIP $6,521.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,521.16 $0.00 $6,521.16
615  MUSIC-ORCHESTRA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
620  MUSIC AWARDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
625 MUSIC-MADRIGALS $226.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $226.63 $0.00 $226.63
2015 CLASS OF 2015 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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NORTH SHORE HIGH SCHOOL

General Ledger Report
From Date: 9/1/2023 Financial Report From Acct: 1
To Date: 09/30/2023 To Acct: 999999
Activity Accounts

Acct Account Name Beg. Bal. Recpt / JV Disb / JV Transfers End. Bal. YTD Payables Work Bal
2016  CLASS OF 2016 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2017 CLASS OF 2017 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2018 CLASSOF 2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2019  CLASS OF 2019 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2020  CLASS OF 2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2021  CLASS OF 2021 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2022  CLASS OF 2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2023  CLASS OF 2023 $764.12 $0.00 $(18.27) $0.00 $745.85 $0.00 $745.85
2024  CLASSOF 2024 $11,619.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,619.32 $0.00 $11,619.32
2025  CLASS OF 2025 $2,926.58 $0.00 $(2.52) $0.00 $2,924.06 $0.00 $2,924.06
2026  CLASS OF 2026 $2,655.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,655.02 $0.00 $2,655.02
2027  CLASS OF 2027 $0.00 $7.32 $0.00 $0.00 $7.32 $0.00 $7.32
Activity Accounts Grand Total  $179,781.95 $6,772.12 $(16,582.22) $0.00 $169,971.85 $0.00 $169,971.85

GL Accounts

GL Acct Begin Bal Recpt / JV Disb / JV Transfers End Bal YTD Payables Work Bal
990 Petty Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
991 Cash On Hand $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
992 Checking $179,781.95 $6,772.12 $(16,582.22) $0.00 $169,971.85 $0.00  $169,971.85
993 Savings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
994 Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
995 Foreign trips - France $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
996 Foreign Trips - Spain $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
997 Foreign Trips - Italy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
General Ledger Grand Total $179,781.95 $6,772.12 $(16,582.22) $0.00 $169,971.85 $0.00 $169,971.85
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North Shore High School
Scholarship Fund Accounts
For the month of
September 1 - September 30, 2023

Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 2,974.10
Add: Deposits -
Add: Interest 26.09
Less: Disbursement/Award

Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 3,000.19

Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 3,000.19

Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 192.89
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 0.55
Less: Disbursement/Award

Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 193.44

Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 193.44

Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 22413
Add: Deposits -
Add: Interest 1.97
Less: Disbursement/Award

Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 226.10

Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 226.10
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North Shore High School
Scholarship Fund Accounts
For the month of
September 1 - September 30, 2023

Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 10,872.92
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 95.37
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 10,968.29
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 10,968.29
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 616.73
Add: Deposits -
Add: Interest 5.41
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 622.14
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 622.14
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 8,963.68
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 78.62
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 9,042.30
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 9,042.30
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North Shore High School
Scholarship Fund Accounts
For the month of
September 1 - September 30, 2023

Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 7,226.03
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 63.38
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 7,289.41
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 7,289.41
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 70.93
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 0.62
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 71.55
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 71.55
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 1,444.56
Add: Deposits -
Add: Interest 12.67
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 1,457.23
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 1,457.23
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 15,747.23
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 138.13
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 15,885.36
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 15,885.36
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North Shore High School
Scholarship Fund Accounts
For the month of
September 1 - September 30, 2023

Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 1,423.92
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 12.49
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 1,436.41
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 1,436.41
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 3,713.77
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 32.58
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 3,746.35
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 3,746.35
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 20,242.60
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 20,242.60
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 20,242.60
Beginning Book Balance: 9/1/2023 83,927.85
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest 687.52
Less: Disbursement/Award
Ending Book Balance: 9/30/2023 -
84,615.37
Ending Bank Balance: 9/30/2023 84,615.37
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North Shore High School
Scholarship Fund Accounts
For the month of
September 1 - September 30, 2023

Beginning Book Balance:

Ending Book Balance:

Ending Bank Balance:

Total Scholarships:

9/1/2023
Add: Deposits
Add: Interest
Disbursement/Award
9/30/2023

9/30/2023

9/30/2023

page 29

42,509.80

372.87

42,882.67

42,882.67

201,679.41




BUDGET STATUS REPORT
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STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW
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NORTH SHORE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

ESTIMATED CASH FLOW

MONTH ULY AUG SEP Oct Nov DEC JAN FEB AR APRIL AY UNE TOTAL
Actual Actual Actual Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
BALANCE forwarded from 2022-2023 18,905,339 $14,343,297 $14,166,086 $8,407,743 $8,327,743 $26,785,770 $30,535,353 $28,910,786 $20,435,786 $10,460,786 $12,764,641 $36,344,944 $18,905,339
Property Taxes 2,244,183.08 $5,000,000 $28,924,782 $9,000,000 $11,750,000 $24,272,058 $5,200,000 $86,391,023
Direct Assessment- Property Tax $5,000,000 $6,000,000 $11,000,000
Star $2,701,005 $2,701,005
State Aid 1,379,164 25,000 800,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 500,000 500,000 900,000 $4,179,164
LIPA PILOT from Nassau County 600,000 2,221,698 $2,821,698
PILOTs 2,195,703.15 $2,195,703
Other Revenue 1,002,003 1,204,518 1,165,035 500,000 700,000 800,000 2,000,000 500,000 1,500,000 300,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 $14,671,556
Note Proceeds-TANs 5,000,000 5,000,000
TOTAL RECEIPTS $1,002,003 $3,448,701 $2,544,199 $10,500,000 $29,649,782 $16,200,000 $6,921,708 $525,000 $1,525,000 $12,550,000 $33,272,058 $10,821,698 $128,960,149
ULY AUG SEP Nov DEC JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY UNE

DISBURSEMENTS

Operating Expenses $4,446,898 3,625,912 $8,302,542 $10,580,000 $11,000,000 $11,000,000 $8,500,000 $9,000,000 $11,500,000 $10,000,000 9,500,000 $16,000,000 $113,455,352
Debt Service 1,117,147 1,173,500 46,275 246,145.00 1,009,850.00 $3,592,917
Energy Performance Contract 191,755 276,918 191,755 276,918 $937,345
TAN Payment 5,000,000.00 $5,000,000
TAN Interest Payment 179,167 $179,167|
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $5,564,045 $3,625,912 $8,302,542 $10,580,000 $11,191,755 $12,450,418 $8,546,275 $9,000,000 $11,500,000 $10,246,145 $9,691,755 $22,465,934 $123,164,780
BALANCE (Ending) $14,343,297 $14,166,086 $8,407,743 $8,327,743 $26,785,770 $30,535,353 $28,910,786 $20,435,786 $10,460,786 $12,764,641 $36,344,944 $24,700,708 $24,700,708
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